PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale C. Flanders	2003-10-08
Walid Atia	2003-08-19
Eric E. Fitch	2003-10-14
Minh Van Le	2003-08-19
Randal A. Murzda	2003-08-19
Robert L. Payer	2003-10-08
Jeffrey A. Korn	2003-08-21
Xiaomei Wang	2003-08-19
Walter R. Buchwald	2003-10-23
L. James Newman, III	2003-08-14

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
AXSUN Technologies, Inc.	1 Fortune Drive		Billerica	MASSACHUSETTS	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10392353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 781-863-9931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029127

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	J. Grant Houston
DATE SIGNED:	2003-11-06

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0305

800008907

Total Attachments: 5
source=sh01.TIF
source=sh02.TIF
source=sh03.TIF
source=sh04.TIF
source=sh05.TIF

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1115,us

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned.

Dale C. Flanders, a citizen of the US, residing at 15 Preston Road, Lexington, MA 02420, USA;

Walid Atia, a citizen of the US, residing at 77 Bedford Street, Lexington, MA 02420, USA:

Eric E. Fitch, a citizen of the US, residing at 111 Spring Street, Medford, MA 02155, USA;

Minh Van Le, a citizen of the US, residing at 43 Archibald Avenue, Methuen, MA 01844, USA;

Randal A. Murzda, a citizen of the US, residing at 55 Foxwood Drive, North Andover, MA, 01845, USA;

Robert L. Payer, a citizen of the US, residing at 13 Jewett Street, Pepperell, MA 01463, USA;

Jeffrey A. Korn, a citizen of the US, residing at 67 Asbury Street, Lexington, MA 02421, USA:

Xiaomei Wang, a citizen of the US, residing at 23 Franklin Road, Winchester, MA 01890, USA;

Walter R. Buchwald, a citizen of the US, residing at 18 Adeline Street, Hampstead, NH 03841, USA; and

L. James Newman, III, a citizen of the US, residing at 368 Willis Road, Sudbury, MA 01776, USA.

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

Stray Light Insensitive Detector System and Amplifier

identified as Attorney Docket No. 1115.us, which application was filed on March 19, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/392,353. In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorney at AXSUN Technologies, Inc. 1 Fortune Drive, Billerica, MA 01821, USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application; and

Whereas, **AXSUN Technologies**, **Inc.**, having an office and a place of business at 1 **Fortune Drive**, **Billerica**, **MA 01821**, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1115.us

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, together with the right of priority of earlier-filed provisional application numbers 60/319,151 and 60/365,583, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1115.us

In testimony of which we have executed th	is Assignment on the date indicated next to
our name.	
Dated: 10 / 8 / 0 3	Dale P. The
	Dale C. Flanders
I declare that I did see the above-na individual sign this document in my Witness:	
Dated: 8/19/03	Walid Atia
I declare that I did see the above-na	
individual sign this document in my	
11 11 1	* /
Witness:	Date: 8/19/03
f Lamenton	
Dated: 001 14,7003 I declare that I did see the above-nar individual sign this document in my	
Witness: Zlf. QPMede	Date: 10/14/63
The state of the s	Destr.
5	Ł f
Dated: 8/4/03	Minh Van Le
	工工具工具工工 学 探景表 菱山電
I declare that I did see the above-nar	
individual sign this document in my	presence.
Witnesse 4.4.7.	Date: 8/1905

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1115.us

	jake sak ata apa alah ata ata ata sak sak ata ata ata ata ata ata ata ata ata a	or the regression and the regression and the depth perception, who has regular per and the test and the
Dated: 8/19/2003		Randal A. Murdza
	e that I did see the above-na	
individy	sign this document in m	
Witness:		Date: 8/19/03
		· /
	all the section and an assumption the section are not all this topology to planning the this per distribution with an	nt chap that all the part and the part of the part
Dated: 10/8/03		16-20
Dated:	trondedddigwyng yn beit yn gref o'i dir ogen i'r ddowntur	Robert L. Payer
¥ 3	AR A T OF F AR R	*
	that I did see the above-nation of this document in m	
Witness:		Date: /0/8/07
" naces		1988 - Samuel American de la completa consistente de la consistente del consistente de la consistente
	man links have not the size of	ern en samme men militarien samme en manne en manne en samme samme en samme en samme en samme en samme en samme
Dated: 3/21/03		1-A -
Dated: 4 F Z	Sayer di rasad Essayere di parrencularia	Jeffrey A. Korn
I declare	that I did see the above-na	/
	al Agn this document in m	
Witness:	3(Date: 8/21/0
144	and the second s	
clipto	the not referred allow days are take allow provided and take take that allow the conclusion physicals and physical take physical take the second	(V)
Dated: 8/19/03	ten Agricia (1973), et in agricia est sedes	Xiaomei Wang
* * *		with.
	that I did see the above-na al sign this document in my	
Witness: Mark	Lance	
windess.	some of the magazine.	Date: 8/19/63
1		r.

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1115.us

RECORDED: 11/06/2003